
Methodist (0-10) -vs- Roanoke (10-1)
12/29/22 at Salem, Va. (Cregger Center)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 55

Roanoke 94

Date: 12/29/22
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 765
Site: Salem, Va. (Cregger Center)
Referees: Shane Scott,Quintin Murphy,Chaseton Vaden
Notes: First game of the 2022 Cregger Invitational.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 29 26 55
Roanoke 40 54 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 T.J. East * 29 4-10 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 1 10
12 Brone Brinson * 25 4-13 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 4 10
10 Montell Moore * 31 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 4 0 1 9
40 Clayton Coe * 25 3-8 0-3 1-3 0-2 2 4 3 3 1 0 7
52 Nehemiah McClain * 22 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
11 Derrion Hicklen 20 3-8 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 9
32 Blake Lewis 18 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Brian Bullock 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Daekwon King 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Konner Raines 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
30 Jared Merchant 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Eric Shadoan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 5-17 8-12 5-21 26 20 8 16 1 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 5-17   29.4 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Brone
Brinson Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kasey Draper * 29 8-12 2-2 3-7 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 1 21
10 Efosa U-Edosomwan * 20 3-5 0-1 3-4 1-7 8 2 2 3 0 2 9
13 Tripp Greene * 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
11 Marcus Morgan * 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 1 2
25 Ethan Rohan * 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Zach Rosenthal 21 7-16 7-13 4-4 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 2 25
12 Justin Kuthan 22 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 1 1 0 0 12
41 Joshua Morse 15 2-3 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
04 Joshua McClary 23 2-5 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 0 5
30 Jack Brestel 3 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Trent Dawson 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
15 Patrick Clevenger 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Brandon Ellington 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Colin Burns 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Greg Wenger 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-58 12-25 16-24 8-36 44 16 21 15 0 7 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-11   45.45 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 19-31   61.29 % 7-14   50.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 33-58   56.9 % 12-25   48.0 % 16-24   66.7 %



Technical Fouls: (1) Joshua
McClary Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 59 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 19:34 3-2 V 1

19:14 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:42

18:29 TURNOVER  by ROHAN,ETHAN
STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 18:29
MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:57 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 17:57

17:57 MISS FT by DRAPER,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

FOUL  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 17:39
17:39 MISS FT by DRAPER,KASEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:39 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by DRAPER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

17:18 MISS LAYUP by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KASEY
16:55 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MARCUS
16:55 SUB IN by DAWSON,TRENT
16:55 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
16:55 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
16:55 SUB OUT by ROHAN,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 16:49
16:49 STEAL  by DRAPER,KASEY

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 16:31
16:31 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
16:31 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

SUB IN by KING,DAEKWON 16:31
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 16:31

16:31 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
16:31 SUB OUT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 16:19
16:08 MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TRIPP
16:01 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,KASEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
15:56 SUB OUT by GREENE,TRIPP

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 15:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

15:24 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TRENT
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 15:07 5-12 H 7

14:53 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KASEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 14:23 7-14 H 7

14:12 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,KASEY

14:06 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 13:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,BLAKE 13:47
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 13:47

13:47 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
13:47 SUB OUT by DRAPER,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 13:33
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MONTELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 13:27 9-17 H 8

13:15 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 13:15
13:15 MISS FT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KING,DAEKWON --
SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER 13:15
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 13:15

13:15 SUB IN by DRAPER,KASEY
13:15 SUB IN by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
13:15 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
13:15 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
12:56 FOUL  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 12:41
REBOUND OFF by KING,DAEKWON --

12:35 FOUL  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
FOUL  by RAINES,KONNER 12:35
TURNOVER  by RAINES,KONNER 12:35

12:10 MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by RAINES,KONNER --
GOOD 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 11:53 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

11:30 12-21 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KASEY
11:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:29
SUB IN by MERCHANT,JARED 11:29
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 11:29
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 11:29

11:29 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
11:29 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
11:29 SUB IN by GREENE,TRIPP
11:29 SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
11:29 SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
11:29 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

10:58 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TRIPP
-- REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

10:52 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TRIPP
REBOUND DEF by KING,DAEKWON --
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 10:32
SUB OUT by MERCHANT,JARED 10:32
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 10:25
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 10:25
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 10:25
SUB OUT by KING,DAEKWON 10:25

10:02 12-23 H 11 GOOD DUNK by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BLAKE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by RAINES,KONNER --
TURNOVER  by RAINES,KONNER 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
FOUL  by HICKLEN,DERRION 09:24



09:24 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MARCUS
STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 09:24
MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 09:24
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER 09:24

09:15 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

08:42 MISS LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --

08:37 FOUL  by GREENE,TRIPP
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BLAKE(fastbreak) 08:37 13-25 H 12
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BLAKE(fastbreak) 08:37 14-25 H 11
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 08:37
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 08:37

08:37 SUB IN by ROHAN,ETHAN
08:37 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
08:37 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
08:37 SUB OUT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

FOUL  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 08:16
08:16 MISS FT by ROHAN,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:16 MISS FT by ROHAN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
08:16 SUB IN by DAWSON,TRENT
08:16 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 08:02 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON --
FOUL  by LEWIS,BLAKE 07:42

07:42 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by DRAPER,KASEY
07:42 MISS FT by DRAPER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 07:42
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BLAKE 07:42
GOOD 3PTR by HICKLEN,DERRION 07:13 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON --

06:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:45 FOUL  by DRAPER,KASEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
06:45 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
06:45 SUB OUT by GREENE,TRIPP
06:45 SUB OUT by ROHAN,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:39
06:39 SUB IN by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
06:39 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
06:24 TURNOVER  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

STEAL  by MOORE,MONTELL 06:24
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
05:56 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 05:34 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

05:23 TURNOVER  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 05:23
SUB IN by LEWIS,BLAKE 05:23
SUB IN by KING,DAEKWON 05:23
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 05:23



SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 05:23
05:23 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
05:23 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BLAKE 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KASEY

04:53 FOUL  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
04:53 TURNOVER  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

04:26 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,KASEY

FOUL  by HICKLEN,DERRION 04:26
04:26 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 04:26
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 04:26
MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
04:02 FOUL  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
04:02 TURNOVER  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
04:02 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
04:02 SUB OUT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

GOOD 3PTR by J. EAST,T 03:43 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

03:26 MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KASEY
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 03:10

03:10 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)
03:10 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)

SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 03:10
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 03:10
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 03:10
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 03:10
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
02:50 MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
02:05 MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by KING,DAEKWON --
01:41 FOUL  by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON 01:41 25-34 H 9
MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KASEY
01:41 SUB IN by GREENE,TRIPP
01:41 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
01:26 MISS LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA

BLOCK  by COE,CLAYTON 01:26
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TRIPP
01:07 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by GREENE,TRIPP
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:59
GOOD JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 00:48 27-37 H 10
FOUL TECH by BRINSON,BRONE 00:47
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 00:47

00:47 FOUL TECH by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
00:47 FOUL  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
00:47 TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA



SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 00:47
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 00:47

00:38 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --

00:05 FOUL  by DRAPER,KASEY
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:05 28-37 H 9
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:05 29-37 H 8
SUB IN by SHADOAN,ERIC 00:05
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:05

00:01 29-40 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DRAPER,KASEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
GOOD JUMPER by J. EAST,T 19:47 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON --

19:28 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MARCUS
STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 19:28

19:22 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
19:22 SUB OUT by ROHAN,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS

19:09 31-42 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 18:55 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by BRINSON,BRONE --

18:45 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
18:17 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 17:59 35-46 H 11
17:44 MISS 3PTR by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 17:32 37-46 H 9

17:32 FOUL  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
17:14 37-49 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,TRIPP

-- ASSIST  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS
16:35 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MARCUS

STEAL  by J. EAST,T 16:35
GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:30 39-49 H 10

16:21 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TRIPP
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TRIPP

16:14 TURNOVER  by GREENE,TRIPP
16:11 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
16:11 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
16:11 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
16:11 SUB OUT by GREENE,TRIPP

TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 16:05
16:05 STEAL  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
16:05 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DRAPER,KASEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 15:43

15:18 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 15:09 41-52 H 11

15:09 FOUL  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN



MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

15:09 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
15:09 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
14:55 TURNOVER  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 14:55
GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 14:49 43-52 H 9

14:32 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

14:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KING,DAEKWON 14:27
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 14:27

14:27 SUB IN by GREENE,TRIPP
14:27 SUB OUT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA

TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 14:16
14:16 STEAL  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
14:07 MISS JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
13:32 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
MISS JUMPER by KING,DAEKWON 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TRIPP
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 13:19
SUB IN by LEWIS,BLAKE 13:19
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
13:19 SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
13:07 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by GREENE,TRIPP
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
12:41 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:41
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 12:41
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 12:41
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BLAKE 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by KING,DAEKWON 12:05

12:05 MISS FT by DRAPER,KASEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:05 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by DRAPER,KASEY
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 12:05
SUB OUT by KING,DAEKWON 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by DAWSON,TRENT
12:05 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
12:05 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
12:05 SUB OUT by GREENE,TRIPP
12:05 SUB OUT by DRAPER,KASEY
12:05 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by J. EAST,T 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

11:48 43-65 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
11:21 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH --
11:21 FOUL  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 11:21
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 11:21
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:04



REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 10:57

10:57 STEAL  by MORGAN,MARCUS
10:37 43-67 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 10:11 45-67 H 22
09:58 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,JOSHUA
FOUL  by LEWIS,BLAKE 09:53

09:53 45-68 H 23 GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
09:53 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
09:53 SUB IN by GREENE,TRIPP
09:53 SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS

09:38 FOUL  by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
09:38 SUB IN by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
09:38 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TRIPP

09:06 45-71 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 08:49 47-71 H 24
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 47-72 H 25 GOOD FT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by GREENE,TRIPP
08:13 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TRENT

GOOD 3PTR by J. EAST,T 07:55 50-72 H 22
ASSIST  by HICKLEN,DERRION --

07:34 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
07:34 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
07:24 50-74 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
06:57 SUB IN by DRAPER,KASEY
06:57 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
06:51 50-76 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KASEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by J. EAST,T 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA

06:27 TURNOVER  by MORSE,JOSHUA
STEAL  by HICKLEN,DERRION 06:27
SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER 06:27
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 06:27
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BLAKE 06:27
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
06:27 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
06:27 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
06:27 SUB OUT by U-EDOSOMWAN,EFOSA
06:27 SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
06:27 SUB OUT by GREENE,TRIPP

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 06:11 52-76 H 24
05:53 MISS LAYUP by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,KONNER --
05:30 FOUL  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
05:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 05:18
TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 05:18

05:10 52-78 H 26 GOOD DUNK by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA



04:58 FOUL  by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
MISS FT by BRINSON,BRONE 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 04:58 53-78 H 25
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 04:58
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 04:58

04:50 53-80 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

04:37 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,BRANDON
04:37 SUB OUT by DRAPER,KASEY

MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

04:14 MISS LAYUP by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 04:04
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 03:49

03:37 53-82 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by RAINES,KONNER 03:16
03:16 SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
03:16 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
02:59 MISS LAYUP by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
FOUL  by RAINES,KONNER 02:56

02:56 53-83 H 30 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
02:56 53-84 H 31 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

SUB IN by KING,DAEKWON 02:56
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER 02:56

02:56 SUB IN by DAWSON,TRENT
02:56 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS

02:37 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 02:32
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by BURNS,COLIN
02:32 SUB IN by BRESTEL,JACK
02:32 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
02:32 SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

TURNOVER  by KING,DAEKWON 02:18
02:08 53-86 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by BRESTEL,JACK

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 02:08
02:08 53-87 H 34 GOOD FT by BRESTEL,JACK

SUB IN by MERCHANT,JARED 02:08
SUB IN by SHADOAN,ERIC 02:08
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 02:08
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 02:08
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,JARED 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,TRENT
01:36 MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
01:31 53-90 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,TRENT

-- ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by SHADOAN,ERIC 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRESTEL,JACK
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 01:10

01:10 53-91 H 38 GOOD FT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
01:10 53-92 H 39 GOOD FT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN 01:10
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by WENGER,GREG



01:10 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,BRANDON
01:00 53-94 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by BRESTEL,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WENGER,GREG
00:52 FOUL  by BRESTEL,JACK

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 00:52 54-94 H 40
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 00:52 55-94 H 39


